## **CENTURY ENKA LIMITED**

(Factory: Bhosari, Pune 411 026)

Phone : +91-20-66127300 Telefax : +91-20-27120113

Email : celpune.reception@birlacentury.com Company CIN: L24304PN1965PLC139075



Communicate at Post Box No. 17, Plot No. 72 & 72 - A. MI

Plot No. 72 & 72 - A, MIDC, Bhosari, Pune - 411 026.

Date: 28th June, 2022

Listing Department BSE Limited

25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Fort Mumbai- 400001

**Listing Department** 

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: 500280

**Symbol: CENTENKA** 

Dear Sirs

**Sub: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window** 

In terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for dealing in Equity shares and other listed securities, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will be closed for all Directors/Connected Persons/Designated Persons from 01<sup>st</sup> July, 2022 and the same will remain closed till 48 hours after the announcement of the audited financial results for the quarter ending 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

Accordingly, all Directors / Connected Persons / Designated Persons of the Company have been informed not to trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of closure of Trading Window.

The above is for your information please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For CENTURY ENKA LIMITED

Rahul Dubey

Company Secretary

FCS 8145

Regd. Office: Plot No. 72 & 72 - A, M.I.D.C., Bhosari, Pune-411 026.

PUNE

Website : www.centuryenka.com

An ISO 9001 : 2015, ISO14001 : 2015

& ISO 45001 : 2018 Certified Company